

Ꭰ

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11234/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2007 in CR No. 3650/1985 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DINESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
 Mrs. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Status quo to continue.

Hearing expedited.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master